RESOLUTION NO. 2013-05 - 4221

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF PROPERTY FROM THE TONTITOWN WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION TO THE CITY OF TONTITOWN.

TOTALLOW WATER AND DEWER COMMISSION TO THE CITY OF TOTALLOWN.

Ordinance that created the Tontitown Water and Sewer Commission, and to create a Water and

Sewer Department within the governing body of the City of Tontitown;

WHEREAS, the incorporated town of Tontitown, Arkansas, has established a Water and

WHEREAS, the citizens of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas, voted to repeal the

Sewer Department;

WHEREAS, the City Council also operates as the Water and Sewer Department

Committee and has the authority to act on its behalf; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Tontitown,

Arkansas:

That any property titled and in the possession of the Tontitown Water and Sewer

Commission became the property of the Tontitown Water and Sewer Department by operation of

law. To verify this transfer the City Council accepts all property owned by the Tontitown Water

and Sewer Commission, via the citizens of Tontitown vote to repeal the ordinance that created

the Tontitown Water and Sewer Commission.

PASSED: _	aliac Celliso 5/7/13
	APPROVED:
ATTEST:	MAYOR